



## Anevia Becomes a Member of the Fast Growth Icons International Network

<u>Anevia</u>, a leading provider of OTT and IPTV software solutions, today announces it has become a member of the Fast Growth Icons network 2019.

Fast Growth Icons is an invitation-only network for well established, fast-growing businesses. The network brings together the founders and CEOs of later-stage startups to discuss the practical realities of building a €100m+ revenue business.

The role of Fast Growth Icons is to help bridge the transition from medium to large-scale businesses. By coming together with other fast-growing companies, it can share practical insights and experiences through exclusive events focusing on targeted discussion and networking.

To qualify as a member, companies have to show considerable traction in terms of revenue, users or funding. The typical member has revenues in excess of €10m per annum and is growing at over 50% per annum. The Fast Growth Icons event series currently runs in London, Paris, Berlin, and New York.

**Anevia CEO Laurent Lafarge comments**: "Being selected as part of the Fast Growth Icons network reflects very positively on the experience, skill and motivation of our team at every level. Anevia has firmly established itself as one of the world's foremost innovators of software for OTT and IPTV content distribution. Our aim is to maintain this strength, uniting the television and telecommunication industries as they embrace ever higher standards of TV and video service delivery."

**Ben Fletcher, the founder of Fast Growth Icons, adds**: "We welcome Anevia as a member and congratulate them for being selected – this is a really impressive achievement. We look forward to seeing their business flourish in the future."

## About Anevia

Anevia is a leading OTT and IPTV software provider of innovative multiscreen solutions for the delivery of live TV, streaming video, time-shifted TV and video on demand services. The company offers a comprehensive portfolio of video compression, multiscreen IPTV head-ends, Cloud DVR and CDN solutions to enable viewers to enjoy a next-generation TV experience – anywhere, anytime and on any screen – including 4K UHD content. The solutions have been widely adopted by globally renowned telecom and pay-TV operators, TV broadcasters and video service providers in hospitality, healthcare and corporate businesses.

Founded in 2003, Anevia has a track record of being first to market with advanced video technologies. The company is a member of and active contributor to several TV, media and hospitality industry associations. Headquartered in France, with regional offices in the USA, Dubai and Singapore, Anevia is listed on the Paris Euronext Growth market.

For more information please visit <u>www.anevia.com</u>.

## Contacts

Anevia

Silvia Candido Field Marketing Director Tel: +33 1 81 94 50 95 scandido@anevia.com **StylusMedia** David Kirk Senior Account Manager Tel: +44 1342 3119834 Email: <u>stylusmedia@gmail.com</u>